9/29/21, 11:53 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

EEEEBE Vehicle History Report’

2003 HONDA CIVIC LX Accident reported: airbag
) deployed
VIN: 2HGES16533H608122
SEDAN 4 DR -
1.7L 14 F SOHC 16V @ :
GASOLINE ﬂ 2 Previous owners
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
hEY L

At least 1 open recall

»
Ly

3 Service history records

Personal vehicle

B 9 X

Last reported odometer
P AEIE) 178,689 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/29/21 at 10:54:53 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Enmﬁﬂ&] @\‘Jl Cru?*;p Jisto ory

& Owner 1 & Owner 2
nber of owner
Year purchased 2003 2011
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 4 mo. 9 yrs. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 12,311/yr 8,219/yr
Last reported odometer reading 98,560 178,689
EOGEL] e iston 2 a
ees the | ]

; ; ; Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon N6 Probler N Prablatn
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed Guaranteed

9 No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). You find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX, No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
repair specialist.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES16533H608122 1/5



9/29/21, 11:53 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

Airbag Deployment Airbag Deployment No New Issues Reported
Airbag deployment reported: 09/11/2003.

Odometer Check

N6 Iiidleatisn of an adbivicrer iolilseck No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 09/11/2003.

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized v Reported Recall Reported
Honda dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Accident Reported No New Issues Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warianty Expired Warranty Expired
LNGNAN Y x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2003 12,311 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/15/2003 Pennsylvania Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
07/31/2003 5  Service Facility »_r, Vehicle serviced
N
08/08/2003 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
Pennsylvania
08/08/2003 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/12/2003 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Norristown, PA
Title #59278152SMO01
09/11/2003 Damage Report Accident reported
- It hit a bridge
- Damage to right front
- Disabling damage reported
- Vehicle towed
- Airbag deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips
Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
01/12/2004 Pennsylvania Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept. to a new location

Allentown, PA
https:/fiwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES16533H608122



8/29/21, 11:83 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

i 07/16/2004 12691 Conicelli Honda Vehicle serviced
P Conshohocken, PA g% - Recommended maintenance performed
610-828-1400 - Oil and filter changed
conicellihonda.com - Emissions inspection performed
; - Emissions or safety inspection performed
. 07/07/2006 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Lo Motor Vehicle Dept.
| Allentown, PA
Title #592781525M01
o 07/21/2006 39,255 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
07/24/2007 48,573 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection N o
05/30/2008 59,723 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection -
06/29/2009 Pennsylvania Registration :ssm];dmgr rene;ved o
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
Title #592781525M01 |
07/20/2009 75668  inspection Station Passed emissions mspectaon
07/14/2010 MQEEZS Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
07/18/201 Efw" Pennsylvania . Regiétration issued or renewed o
: Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
; Title #592781525M01
o 06/20/201 Pennsylvania Registratlon assued or renewed
* Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alleritown, PA
Title #592781525M01
- 07/15/2011 98,560 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
.aner 2 .Pér.sor.la.l Véﬁiclé
__Purchased: 2011 L o e 8219 mifyr
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/02/2011 101,000  Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported -
; Motar Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Souderton, PA - New owner reported
Tltie #592781 52BED2
07/27/ 20‘E2 1 1 2 1 56 Inspectlon Station Passed emissions mspectmn
' 11”/25/2012 o Pennsylvania i ""'_hggTéiFéann issued or renewed -
‘ Motor Vehicle Dept.
Souderton, PA
: Title #59278152BE02
& 08/1 6/201 3 126916  Inspection Station Passed e emissions mspectlon
- 11/02/2013  Pemnsyvania  Registration issued orrenewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Souderton, PA
) Tltle #592781 5202 BE
1 0/0‘1 /201 4 141 ,1 86 Enspectlon Stat|on Passed emissions mspectlon
12/03/2015 162,560 Inspection Staion Passed emissions inspection
- 01/19/2016 164512 JL Freed Honda « ¢, Vehicle serviced S
: Montgomeryville, PA }% Headlight bulb(s) replaced
215-368-1840
jlfreedhonda.com
47750

| 148 Verified Reviews &

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES16533H608122
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9/29/21, 11:53 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122
: 243 Customer Favorites

Passed emissions inspection

01/19/2017 172,140 Inspection Station

%W'01/09/2018 173,475 inspection Station . Exempt from emissions inspectioh

- 12/15/2018 Pennsylvania - Registration issued or renewed
: Motor Vehicle Dept,
Souderton, PA

; Title #5927815202 BE
01/16/2019 175,738 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

i 06/28/2019 American Honda Motor Co. Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued

- NHTSA #19v-501

- Recall #X5C Takata Honda Passenger Side Airbag
! - Inflator Recali (DIR5 PSPI,L)

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain more
information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

i Description: American Honda Motor Co., Inc. (Honda) is recalling certain mode! year 2003-2007 Accord, 2001-2005 Civic,
2003-2005 Civic Hybrid, 2003-2005 Civic NGV, 2002-2006 CR-V, 2003-2011 Element, 2007-2008 Fit, and 2002-2004
Cdyssey, 2003-2008 Pilot, and 2006-2014 Ridgeline vehicles. The passenger frontal airbag inflator in your vehicle may
rupture when deploying during a crash. The potential for such ruptures may occur in some of the subject airbag inflators
after several years of exposure to persistent conditions of high absclute humidity. Honda suggests that you avoid having a
passenger sit in the front passenger's seat until the recall repair has been performed.

In the event of a passenger frontal airbag inflator rupture, metal fragments could pass through the airbag cushion material,
potentially resulting in injury to vehicle occupants. The risk of such an occurrence increases over time, It is imperative you
schedule an appointment with an authorized Honda dealer now to avoid this condition in the future,

! Remedy: Please call any authorized Honda dealer and make an ?ﬂ)ointmem to have your vehicle repaired. Your dealer will

. replace the passenger's front airbag inflator with an inflator of a different design, free of charge. For additional information
and assistance in locating a Honda dealer, please visit www.recalls.honda.com or contact American Hondas Customer
Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138.

1 12/22/2019 l;"ennsylvania wFulegistration issued or renewed
: Motor Vehicle Dept.
Souderton, PA
_ Title #5927815202 BE
© 02/04/2020 177,104  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
;_ 7175672"62“6”“” S P—én_nsyiva S ”ﬁegli;fré'tiori e T e

Motor Vehicle Dept.
; Souderton, PA
? Title #5927815202 BE

Exempt from emissions inspection

s o s s o e i s

' 05/13/2021 178,689  Inspection Station

H

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

c|AR|F|A P REEEY

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/29/21 at
10:54:53 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES 16533H608122
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9/29/21, 11:53 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Airbag Deployment

Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX Airbag
Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc ’E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
9/29/21 10:54:53 AM (CDT)
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9/29/21, 11:53 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

|Eum_ﬂm[x Vehicle History Report o

2003 HONDA CIVIC LX

Accident reported: airbag

VIN: 2HGES16533H608122 deployed

SEDAN 4 DR

1.7L 14 F SOHC 16V )

GASOLINE 2 Previous owners

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

9% b

At least 1 open recall

p
&

3 Service history records

Personal vehicle

1 @}

178,689 Last reported odometer

BT reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/29/21 at 10:54:53 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

fa Archin Hictary .
ENEWAI Y x| Ownership History & Owner & Owner 2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2003 2011
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 4 mo. 9 yrs. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 12,311 /yr 8,219/yr
Last reported odometer reading 98,560 178,689
BOEGEN] e History 2 oune
CAY " - o~ o o o ~7T - ~ ~~ ‘ ﬂ

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Sgapr?gé?:rg ﬁ:alg?gg?:rﬂ
N . : . Guaranteed Guaranteed

ot Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Broblem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If You find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss
No |
No total loss reported to CARFAX, No Issues Reported o Issues Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recolmmends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
repair specialist.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES16533H608122 ‘ 1/5



9/29/21, 11:53 AM
Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported: 09/11/2003.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 09/11/2003.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Honda dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
QOriginal warranty estimated to have expired.

ANLAN x| Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2003
Date Mileage Source
07/15/2003 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
07/31/2003 5 Service Facility
08/08/2003 Dealer Inventory
Pennsylvania
08/08/2003 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/12/2003 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #59278152SM01
09/11/2003 Damage Report
01/12/2004 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES16533H608122

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

Airbag Deployment No New Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No New Issues Reported

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
12,311 mi/yr

Comments

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

+ g, Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold
Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Accident reported

- It hit a bridge

- Damage to right front

- Disabling damage reported
- Vehicle towed

- Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

215



9/29/21, 11:53 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

- 07/16/2004 15,691 Conicelli Honda Vehicle serviced
Conshohocken, PA - Recommended maintenance performed
610-828-1400 - Oil and fiiter changed
conicellihonda.com - Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed
- 07/07/2006 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
) Title #592781525M01
07/21/2006 39,255 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
0772472007 48,5673  [nspection Station o - Passed emissions insu;.)ection B
05/30/2008 59,723  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/29/2009 “ Penrrsylvaniamm. Al.'wk.ﬁe;r;tratlon issued or renewed -
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
Tltle #592781 528M01
07/20/2009 75,668 ]nspectlon Statlon Passed emissions inspection
- 07/14/2010 86,928 Inspection Station o Passed emissions En;pection o )
fwcﬁﬁé'féﬁo"?ﬁm o Pennsylvania o Registration issajeg aT}Zn"é'\}r;&mMWW__W" o
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
Title #59278152SM01
§ 06/20/2011 Pennsylvania Reglstratlon issued or renewed ‘
‘ Motor Vehicie Dept.
Allentown, PA
Title #592781528M01
. 07/15/2011 98,560 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
Owner 2 * Personal Vehicle
.. Puchased:20M1 o BZieminr
Date Mileage Source Comments
L 12/02/2011 1 01,066 ) MF;endd;yEvama B o Géﬂ[ci“éwﬁﬁréhése reported o
P Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Souderton, PA - New owner reported
? Tltle #592781 52B E02
P 07/27/2012 ‘112,1 56 Inspection Station Passed emrssrons mspectlon
| 11/25/2012  Penmsywania  Registrationissuedorrenewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
{ Souderton, PA
: Tltle #592781 52BEQZ
08/1 6/2013 126,91 6 Inspectlon Statlon Passed emissions |nspect|on
j 11/02/5013 ; 'Perrrrsyivania - Wugealstratro; r;eil;edwdr reneweﬂr!w o
oo Motor Vehicle Dept.
: Souderton, PA
j Tltle #592781 5202 BE
: ‘1 0/01/2014 ‘141 186 Inspection Statlon Passed emsssrons mspectlon
1W2/M03/EMO1 5 162,560 lrirgbectlon station ~ Passed emissions mspectlonN .
| 01/19/2016 164512  JLFreedHonda g, Vehicleserviced

H

Montgomeryville, PA
215-368-1840
jlfreedhonda com

148 Verlﬂed Reviews

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2HGES16533H608122

& Headlight bulb(s) replaced
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9/29/21, 11:53 AM GARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H508122
P 243 Customer Favorites

011 9/2017W 172,140 Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspectioﬁw

01/09/2018 173,475 Inspectio; Station - Wg;empt from emissions inspection

12/15/2018 Pennsylvania - Registration issued or renewed
: Motor Vehicle Dept.
Souderton, PA
Title #5927815202 BE :
01/16/2019 175,738 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
06/28/2019 American Honda Motor Co. “ Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
: - NHTSA #19V-501

5 - Recall #X5C Takata Honda Passenger Side Airbag
- inflator Recall (DIRS PSPIL)
; - Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain more
information about this recall

- learn more about this recall

i Description: American Honda Motor Co., Inc. (Honda) is recalling certain model year 2003-2007 Accord, 2001-2005 Civic,
: 2003-2005 Civic Hybrid, 2003-2005 Civic NGV, 2002-2006 CR-V, 2003-2011 Element, 2007-2008 Fit, and 2002-2004
Odyssey, 2003-2008 Pilet, and 2006-2014 Ridgeline vehicles. The passenger frontal airbag inflator in your vehicle may
rupture when deploying during a crash. The potential for such ruptures may occur in some of the subject airbag inflators
after several years of exposure to persistent conditions of high absolute humidity. Honda suggests that you avoid having a
passenger sit in the front passenger's seat until the recall repair has been performed.

In the event of a passenger frontal airbag inflator rupture, metal fragments could pass through the airbag cushion material,
potentially resulting in injury to vehicle oceupants. The risk of such an occurrence increases over time, I is imperative you
schedule an appointment with an authorized Honda dealer now to aveid this condition in the future.

Remedy: Please call any authorized Honda dealer and make an acﬂmintrnent to have your vehicle repaired. Your dealer will
i replace the passenger's front airbag inflator with an inflator of a different design, free of charge. For additional information
! and assistance in locating a Honda dealer, please visit www.recalls.honda.com or contact American Hondas Customer
© Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138,

© 11/30/2020
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Souderton, PA

Title #5927815202 BE

L 12722/ 261 9 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
: Motor Vehicle Dept.
Souderton, PA
Title #5927815202 BE _
02/04/2020 177,104  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection E
e Pennsy]vanla e Regast;atlon e B

05/13/2021 178,689 Inspection Station o . Exempt from emlsgloﬁs i;'lspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/A[R|F|A P{REEEEERY

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

+ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/298/21 at
10:54:53 AM {CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showrocom/reparts/?vin=2HGES16533H608122
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9/29/21, 11:53 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 HONDA CIVIC LX: 2HGES16533H608122

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Airbag Deployment

Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX Airbag
Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle, Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
9/29/21 10:54:53 AM (CDT)
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